

The Honorable LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Maga' Hâga - Governor

The Honorable JOSHUA F. TENORIO Sigundo Maga' Låhi - Lieutenant Governor



MEMORANDUM

To: Office of Public Accountability

From: Director

Subject: Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA §5141(n)

Buenas Yan Hafa Adai!

Pursuant to your memorandum dated October 2, 2023 relative to the Procurement Training Compliance Report Pursuant to 5 GCA §5141(n), below please find listing of DPW employees who have completed the Procurement Training Module as follows:

	NAME	JOB TITLE	MODULE 1 COMPLETION ONLY
1	Joey Manibusan	Program Coordinator I	Feb 2012
2	John F Calanayan	Engineer III	Aug 2015
3	Reynaldo Junio	Engineer II	Aug 2015
4	Francine Flores	Administrative Officer	Feb 2016
5	Taralyn V. Santos	Building Inspector I	Dec 2017
6	Vincent P. Arriola	Director	June 2021
7	Erica Taitano	Mgmt Analyst IV	May 2022
8	Maelyn Perez Untalan	Data Control Clerk I	June 2022
9	Heidi Carlos	Program Coordinator I	Apr 2023

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Maria G. Duarte, Management Analyst IV, 646-3250 or email: maria.duarte@dpw.guam.gov.

OMINIC'G. MUNA. cting Date:



The Honorable LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO Maga' Håga - Governor

The Honorable JOSHUA F. TENORIO Sigundo Maga' Láhi «Lieutenant Governor

1 3 OCT 2023

MEMORANDUM

VINCENT P. ARRIOLA Director LINDA J. IBANEZ Deputy Director

To:	The Honorable Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero	
Via:	Jon Junior Calvo, Governor's Chief of Staff	
From:	om: Director, Department of Public Works	
Subject:	Request for Designation of Acting Director	

HafaAdai!

In reference to my pending off-island trip to Honolulu, Hawaii from October 16, 2023 to Oct 21, 2023, I respectfully recommend the designation of Mr. Dominic Muna, to serve as Acting Director during my leave of absence.

Your favorable consideration of this request is greatly appreciated.

Si Yu 'os Ma^{II}ase.

VINCENT P. ARRIOLA, Director

& APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

LOURDES A. LEON GUERRERO



Office of Accountability - Guam <admin@guamopa.com>

DPW Procurement Training Compliance Report - FY2023

Maria G. Duarte <maria.duarte@dpw.guam.gov>

Wed, Oct 18, 2023 at 12:50 PM

To: Office of Public Accountability <admin@guamopa.com> Cc: Heidi JT Carlos <heidi.carlos@dpw.guam.gov>

10/18/23

Hafa Adai. Attached please find DPW's Procurement Training Compliance Report - FY2023. Please acknowledge receipt of this email. R/mae

Maria G. (Mae) Duarte Management Analyst Department of Public Works Administrative Services Division (T)(671)646-3250

(F) (671) 646-3233

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email transmission is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal or the information it contains is strictly prohibited. Mis-delivery of this transmittal does not constitute waiver of any applicable privilege. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete the original transmission and its attachments.



DPW FY2023 OPA Procurement Training Compliance Report.pdf 69K